CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA NOTICE OF VACANCIES ON THE LITTLE HAITI REVITALIZATION TRUST



In accordance with Section 12.5-44(d) of the Code of the City of Miami, Florida, as amended, no appointment shall be made until notice has been given in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of the appointments to be made to the Little Haiti Revitalization Trust ("Little Haiti Trust") at least thirty (30) days prior to the making of an appointment. The City Commission will confirm the appointment of five (5) voting members and one (1) youth, non-voting member to the Little Haiti Trust.

With the exception of the youth, non-voting board member, who shall be 15 to 18 years of age, members appointed to the Little Haiti Trust Board shall be eighteen (18) years of age or older, and broadly reflect the diversity of the community and share technical, professional expertise, or experiential knowledge and interest in the residential construction, development, architecture and engineering, planning, zoning and land use law, economic development, historic preservation and restoration, administration, fiscal management, or community involvement.

Members of the community interested in serving on the Little Haiti Trust must submit an application form that includes the qualifications of the prospective appointee. Applications are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 3500 Pan American Drive, Miami, Florida 33133, or online at the City Clerk's Office website (http://archive.miamigov.com/city_clerk/Pages/Board/Board.asp).

Applications received from the public will be given due consideration by the appointing party if they are received in the City Clerk's Office located at Miami City Hall, 3500 Pan American Drive, Miami, Florida, 33133, no later than Friday, March 12, 2021, by 4:00 PM. A list of the nominees/applicants will be available for public review on Friday, March 19, 2021, in the City Clerk's Office or online at the City Clerk's website (http://archive.miamigov.com/city_clerk/Pages/Board/Board.asp). The City Commission will consider the confirmation of appointees to the Little Haiti Trust at the Miami City Commission meeting presently scheduled for April 8, 2021.

For further information regarding the purpose, duties, and appointment process associated with the Little Haiti Trust, please contact Nicole Ewan, Assistant City Clerk, at (305) 250-5347.

Ad No. 36364

Todd B. Hannon City Clerk